
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3260

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH AUGUST, 2016

OPENING OF NEW AYUSH DISPENSARIES

3260. SHRI GANESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open new homoeopathy hospitals, dispensaries where medicines for patients suffering from fatal diseases like cancer, heart attack, diabetes etc. will be provided at cheaper rate; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise including Madhya Pradesh?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM),
Government of India has approved 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital which includes Homoeopathy during 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 as per proposals reflected in the State Annual Action Plan (SAAP) received from the States/UTs where patients suffering from various ailments are benefitted and free distribution of essential AYUSH medicines to the public is also envisaged. The details are furnished at Annexure.

………………


Annexure

Status of 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital including Homoeopathy approved under National AYUSH
Mission (NAM) during 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17.

Sl.
No

State/UT Proposal approved
Units

Amount
Approved
during
2014-15
(Rs. In lakhs)

Amount
Approved
during 2015-16
(Rs. In lakhs)

Amount
Approved
during
2016-17
(Rs. In lakhs)

1 Andhra
Pradesh

50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Unani and Yoga & Naturopathy) Hospital at Kakinada.

1 30.00 50.00 60.00

2 Bihar 50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Unani and Yoga) Hospital at Patna

1 102.695 0

3 Gujarat 50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Indian System of medicine and Homoeopathy) Hospital at Surender
Nagar.

1 0 200.00

4 Haryana 50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Unani and Yoga & Naturopathy) Hospital at Panchakula

1 83.34 100.00

5 Himacha
l Pradesh

50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda, Sowa-Rigpa, Homoeopathy and Yoga &
Naturopathy) Hospital at Kullu.

1 0 100.00

6 Nagaland 50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda and Homoeopathy)
Hospital at Noklak, Tuensang District

1 333.33 0

7 Odisha 50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Yoga &
Naturopathy) Hospital at Dhenkanal
Distt.

1 0 300.00

8 Puducher
ry

50 bedded integrated AYUSH (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Unani and Siddha) Hospital at Dhanwantari
Nagar, Gorimedu

1 70.00 50.00

9 West
Bengal

50 bedded integrated (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Unani and Yoga &
Naturopathy) Hospital at Topsikhata, District Alipurduar.

1 300.00 300.00 300.00

50 bedded integrated (Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Unani and Yoga &
Naturopathy) Hospital at Paschim Mednapur District.

1 0 300.00

Total 10 330.00 939.365 1410.00

